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Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator October 
 2024 

October  
2023 FY25 YTD FY24 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 80 73 80  73 

Program/Event Attendance 4,043 3,397 4,043  3,397 

Total Attendance 3,060 2,885 3,060  2,885 

Volunteer Hours 923 912 923   912 

Average Daily Attendance 133 131 133  131 

 
July NRH Senior Center Highlights September 
  

• The seniors traveled to Waco on October 1 for Lunch Bunch at Café Homestead.  On Thursday, October 10 the 
group visited Dallas for the annual trip to the State Fair of Texas. 

• Ashford Insurance provided prizes for three Bingo activities offered on October 3. 9 and 23. 
• AmeriLife partnered with the Center to celebrate National Cinnamon Roll Day on Friday, October 4. 
• On This Day… “October 8” was hosted by CenterWell. Members played fun multiple-choice games for prizes.  
• National Sausage Pizza Day was held on Friday, October 11 by Suzi McAlpine. 
• We Care Medicare Specialists hosted a one-hour educational session tilted “Medicare 101” on Monday, October 14.   
• The Center monthly luncheon was held on Wednesday, October 16 and was sponsored by Nations Insurance 

Solutions. The annual Halloween Costume Contest was the entertainment for the event.  
• Nations Insurance Solution held a 2025 Medicare Plan Changes educational session on Thursday, October 17.  
• The monthly tournament (Farkle), in partnership with Humana was offered on Friday, October 18. 
• Humana and Valoria Medical partnered for National Pumpkin Cheesecake Day on Monday, October 21.  
• National Food Day, in partnership with Healing Hands Healthcare, was held on Thursday, October 24. 
• The annual NRH Senior Center Craft Fair was held on Wednesday, October 23 (473 attendance) and Thursday, 

October 24 (342). The Fair had 48 vendors with 72 booths. 
• The Picnic in the Park was held on Monday, October 28 at Northfield Park. There were 97 members in 

attendance at this activity. The weather cooperated and the hot dogs and chips were tasty.  
• Palm Primary held a fun activity on Wednesday, October 30 centered on Fun Facts about that day.  
 

Upcoming November Events  
• Veterans Day falls on our Operation: Cup of Joe program, Monday, November 11. Coffee from 151 Coffee and 

breakfast burritos from Rosas will be offered beginning at 8am.  After the breakfast for Veterans, the center will 
shuttle members to City Hall for the Annual Veterans Day Celebration beginning at 11 am.  

• Monthly Luncheon – Wednesday, November 20 @ 11:00am in partnership with Encompass Health. The annual 
Thanksgiving Luncheon will include 252 members.  

• November trips will include Lunch Bunch at Royal China in Dallas on Tuesday, November 5, Winstar World 
Casino on Tuesday, November 12 and Fossil Rim tour on Monday, November 18.  


